



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HORTICULTURE CIVIL DIVISION NO.10
D.D.A., SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR,
DELHI - 110092
E-mail: eehcdx@gmail.com

Date: 30/9/25

No. F.1 (290)2025-2026/EE/HCD-10/A/DDA/ 398

To,

M/s Mohit Builders
A-125, 1st Floor, Surajmal Vihar
Delhi - 110092
Email:- mohitjainji02@gmail.com

Name of work: M/o Northern ridge KNR.
SH : Providing and fixing of Jute mat in Kamla Nehru Ridge.
E-tender ID : 2025_DDA_869523_1
Estimated cost: Rs. 859043/-
Ref. : P.G. submitted in shape FDR A/c No 34930300028224 dt.
04.09.2025 amounting to Rs.29200/-

Dear Sir(s),

Your percentage rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at your quoted rate subject to following terms & condition:-

1.	Estimated Cost	Rs. 859043/- (Rupees Eighty Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand and Forty Three only)
2.	Quoted and accepted rate (Contractor's Enhancement)	@(-)32.07% below on the Estimated Cost.
3.	Quoted Tender Amount	Rs 583547.91 (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty Seven and paisa Ninety One only)
4.	Accepted Tender Amount	Rs 583547.91 (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty Seven and paisa Ninety One only)

Time allowed for carrying out the work shall 30 Days only.

You are requested to attend this office for drawing formal agreement along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/- (Rs. One hundred only) which shall be brought by you within 15 days after the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned from 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. You are requested to contact A.E.-III & AE-V/HCD-10/DDA of this division and start the work immediately.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
(Sandeep/Kushwaha)
Executive Engineer
HCD-10/D.D.A.

Copy to:-

1. C.E. (Hort.)/D.D.A.
2. S.E./HCC-3/D.D.A.
3. F.O. to C.E. (Hort.), D.D.A.
4. All EE's/ Hort. Zone/DDA
5. E.E. (QAC)-VI/D.D.A., Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
6. Sr. A.O./CAU(Hort.)/ D.D.A.
7. AE(QC) to CE(Hort.)/DDA Vikas Minar, New Delhi.
8. Labour Commissioner, 15, Rajpura Road, Delhi
9. Income Tax Office (contractor circle), Ward 38(3), Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi.
10. Secy., DDA Contractor Association (Regd.) Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.
11. DDA Contractor Welfare Association (Regd) Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.
12. Secy. DDA Contractor Registration Board, Vikas Minar, New Delhi.
13. T.Y.A.DDA Contractor Association, 11-12, Vir Sawarkar Block, Budh Bazar, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-31.
14. Delhi Contractor & Building Association (Regd.), 306, Masjid Moth, Rai Sahib Mkt., South Extn. Pt-II, N.D.-49.
15. A.E.-III & AE-V/HCD-10/D.D.A. with the direction to hand over the site the contractor and ensure timely start the work.
16. A.E.(P)HCD-10/D.D.A.
17. Head Clerk, A.A.O., /HCD-10/D.D.A.
18. DDA Website.
19. Agreement copy.

[Signature]
26/9/23
Executive Engineer
HCD-10/D.D.A

Tender Inviting Authority: Delhi Development Authority

Name of Work: M/o Northern Ridge KNR.

SH:- Providing and fixing of Jute mat in Kamla Nehru Ridge.

NIT No: 12/EE/HCD-10/DDA/2025-26

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /

MOHIT BUILDERS

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.
Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supplying and Fixing of Jute Mat on pathways (With Nail/Hook) at site, excluding labour (labour paid separately) all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1440.00	Sqm	481.60	693504	INR Six Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred & Four Only
2	Providing Mason (skilled category) for various day to day repairs in the park, all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00	each	1208.95	19343	INR Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three Only
3	Supplying and stacking at site. Brick Aggregate (Single size) : 50 mm nominal size.	22.00	cum	969.00	21318	INR Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred & Eighteen Only
4	Providing Bhishti (Semi-skilled category) to assist the Mason and other miscellaneous works, all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00	each	1101.00	17616	INR Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred & Sixteen Only
5	Providing Beldar (un-skilled category) to assist the Mason and other miscellaneous works, all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	64.00	each	998.55	63907	INR Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Seven Only
6	Supplying and stacking at site. Moorum	58.00	Cum	747.50	43355	INR Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Five Only
Total in Figure		859043.00				INR Eight Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand & Forty Three Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Less (-)	32.07%	583547.91	INR Five Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Ninety One Only	
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Five Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Ninety One Only				


 Executive Engineer
 HCD-10/DDA